11
CQT04-X New!
IE/CQT04-X/000/2016
1
2
Ø
 1
2

(See section 17)
COMPENSATED FLOW PROPORTIONAL VALVE NC POPPET TYPE
ORDERING CODE
Size
00012003 Spare seals kit
Series
Variants
Reduction for cavity type “B”
V89B30000 Spare code
Flow control cartridge valves direct acting, are normally closed  2 ways 2 posi-
tions with double sealing in both directions 1 → 2  and  2 → 1, and movement
of the load downward at costant speed in direction 2 → 1with no regard to
the pressure. The multiple function is possible with the innovative priciple
that permits to combine two functions in a single valve. The sealing in both
directions is obtained with a tapered spool made of steel tempered and grin-
ded, also the compensation is obtained with a spool made of steel tempered
and grinded. The tubes are made of steel with zinc coating surface treatment.
Seat sizeA = Standard - Ø 12.7 mm
B = With reduction - Ø 15.9 mm
Voltage
Connector to be ordered separately,  see sect. 20
Coils technical data, see sect. 19
X = Proportional
CQT = Proportional valve
04 = 3/4 - 16 UNF
1 = Serial No.
00 = No variants
E1 = Rubber emergency
9 = Flow max 12 l/min
NC = Normally closed
E = Standard emergency
DC 23 (D12)
F = 12 VDC
G = 24 VDC
A = Standard - Ø 12.7 mm
B = With reduction - Ø 15.9 mm
FLOW - PRESSURE ∆P   1 → 2  CURRENT - FLOW (at 250 bar)
Standard emergency
stroke 4.3